₹(1,610.42) Lakhs, (Investment)/Redemption in/of debentures was ₹1,012.50 Lakhs, Net proceeds from
(investment)/maturity in/of fixed deposits was ₹(386.11) Lakhs, Interest received of ₹173.93 Lakhs and Payment
for purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets of ₹(121.92) Lakhs during the said year.

In the Fiscal 2023, our net cash generated from investing activities was ₹189.07 Lakhs, which was primarily for
Net proceeds from (investment)/maturity in/of fixed deposits was ₹106.60 Lakhs, Interest received of ₹114.84
Lakhs and Payment for purchase of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets of ₹(32.37) Lakhs during
the said year.

Net cash generated from/ used in financing activities.

401

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalisation derived from our Restated Financial Statements for the financial
year ended and as at March 31, 2025, and as adjusted for the Issue. This table should be read in conjunction with
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations”, “Financial
Statements” and “Risk Factors” on pages 368, 304 and 35, respectively.

(in ₹ lakhs)
Particulars Pre-Issue as at March

31, 2025
(A)

Adjusted for the Issue
(B) (see Notes 1, 2,3

and 4)
Total borrowings
Current borrowings 5,378.20 5,378.20
Non-current borrowings (A) 53.44 53.44
Current maturities of long-term debt (B) 30.44 30.44
Total Borrowings (C) 5,462.08  5,462.08

Total equity
Equity share capital 3,239.22 4,445.22
Other equity 14,072.17 35,895.82
Total equity (D) 17,311.39 40,341.04

Total Capitalization (D+C) 22,773.47 45,803.12
Total non-current borrowings (including current maturities of
long- term borrowings)/ Total equity (A+B)/(D)

0.005 0.002

Total borrowings/ total equity (C) / (D)  0.32 0.14
Notes:

1. As per Restated Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company.
2. Reflects changes in Equity share capital and other equity only on account of proceeds from Fresh Issue aggregating ₹

23,029.65 lakhs out of which 1,20,60,000 Equity Shares with face value of ₹ 10 each amounting to ₹ 1,206.00 lakhs has been
adjusted towards Equity Share capital and ₹ 21823.65 lakhs has been adjusted towards securities premium (The Issue
comprises a fresh issue of 1,20,05,055 Equity Shares at a premium of ₹ 181 per Equity Share and 54,945 Equity Shares
reserved for Eligible Employees at a premium ₹ 172 per Equity Share (i.e., at a discount of ₹ 9 per Equity Share on Issue